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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files (ca. 1952-
1963)

VOLUME 1 - “Numbers List” [partial index to local union numbers]
Locals 2 to 60

VOLUME 2 - Locals 61 to 176

VOLUME 3 - Locals 180 to 342

VOLUME 4 - Locals 343 to 413

VOLUME 5 - Locals 417 to 503

VOLUME 6 - Locals 504 to 625

VOLUME 7 - Locals 709 to 749

VOLUME 8 - Locals 750 to 799

VOLUME 9 - Locals 800 to 897

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES: General Files (ca. 1950s-
1963)

VOLUME 10 - Canadian Labour Congress
Ontario Division
Manitoba Division
Alberta Division
D.E. Crabbe, NUPE Representative, Vancouver, 1963

Certification files:
Stor-Dun Lodge, Cornwall
Hotel Dieu Hospital, Cornwall
District of Deep River, Ontario
McDonnell Memorial Hospital, Cornwall
St. Lawrence High School, Cornwall
Perley Hospital
Cornwall General Hospital
Collegiate Institute Board, Cornwall
Corporation of the Town of Carleton Place
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 11 -

A6
B.1
B.2
B.5
C.1
C.2
C3
C.4
D.1.1
D.1.2
D.1.3
D.2.1
D.2.2
D.2.3
D.3.1
D.3.2
D.3.3
D.4.1
D.4.2
D.4.4
E.1
E.3
E.4
E.5
E.6
E.7
E.8
E.9

Convention Per Capita

National Executive Board - General Correspondence
National Executive Board - Minutes and Reports
National Executive Board - Service Grant

National Executive Committee - General Correspondence
National Executive Committee - Minutes and Reports
President

Vice-President

Hydro Electricity Division Board

Utility Division Board - Minutes and Reports

Hydro Utility divisional Caucus

Civic Divisional Board

Civic Division Board - Minutes and Reports

Civic Caucus

Hospital and Board of Education Division

Hospital and Board of Education Division - Minutes and Reports
Hospital and Board of Education Division - Caucus
Radio and T.V. - General Correspondence

Radio and T.V. - Minutes and Reports

Radio and T.V. - The Medium

Education - General Correspondence

Canadian Labour Congress - (Ottawa)

Canadian Labour Congress - (Canada)

Canadian Labour Congress - (Summer School)
Canadian Labour Congress - Staff Seminars
Canadian Labour Congress - Stewards Course
Workers' Educations Association of Canada

Ontario Federation of Labour
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 12

E.10
E.12
E.14
F.1
F.3
F.5
F.6
F.7
F.8.1
F.8
F.9
F.10
F.15
F.16
H.1
H.1.3
H.1.4
H.2
H.2.1
H.3

Political Education

Woodsworth Book Club

Labour College

General

Correspondence

Initiation Fees

Auditors

Per Capita Tax

Public Services International - Per Capita

International Confederation of Free Trade Unions - Per Capita
Ontario Federation of Labour

Canadian Labour Congress

Bonding

1962 Audit Reports and Financial Statements

Canadian Labour Congress

1960 - 3rd Constitutional Convention

1962 - 4th Constitutional Convention

Ontario Federation of Labour

Ontario Federation of Labour Crown Agencies Sub-Committee
NUPE Correspondence
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 13

H.3.1
H.3.2
H.3.3
H.4
H.5
H.6
H.6.1
H.7
H.8
H.9
H.10
H.11
H.12
H.13
H.14
H.15
H.16
H.17
H.18
H.19
H.20
K.1
K.1.1
K.3
K.4

NUPE Merger

NUPE, Local 180

NUPE, Ontario Division

Canadian Brotherhood of Railway Transport and General Workers
United Steelworkers

Labour Council

Toronto Labour Health Centre

Building Service Employees International Union
New Democratic Party

Human Rights Committee

Religion Labour Council of Canada

Office Employees' International Union
Canadian Union of Operating Engineers
Other Unions

Peninsula Union Representatives' Association
Co-operatives

Quebec Federation of Labour

Saskatchewan Federation of Labour
Canadian Union of Public Employees

Social Planning Council of Metro Toronto
Newfoundland Federation of Labour
Canadian Labour Congress

Committee on White Collar Workers
Vancouver Civic Employees' Union

Public Service Jurisdiction
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 14

K.5

K.6

K.8

K.10
K.11
K.12
K.13
K.14
K.15
K.16
K.17

K.18

K.20
K.21
K.22
K.23
K.24
L.1
L.10.6
L.26.1
L.34.6
L.138.1
L.1000.9
M.2
M.3

M.4
M.5

Ladies Auxiliaries

Charter Numbers

Sault. Ste. Marie Area Council

Hospitals Maritime

Civil Service Association of Ontario

Telephone Employees

St. Andrew's Hospital, Midland

Local 500, City of Winnipeg

NUPE Organizational Structure

Oshawa Area Council

Confederation of National Trade Unions (Confédération des
syndicats nationaux)

A.R.T.E.C. [Association of Radio and Television Employees
of Canada]

Postal Employees

Saskatchewan Area Council of NUPSE

Ontario Mental Hospital

Canadian Federation of Government Employees Organization
Federation Civil Service Association

Bulletins to Locals

Conciliation

Kirkland Lake

Conciliation

Lady Minto Hospital, Cochrane

1962 (2 files)

Canadian Labour Congress - Per Capita

Canadian Labour Congress - Newsletters "Campaign Topics";
"Timely Topics"

Ottawa Hydro Employees

1955 Credential Forms

1955 Convention Information
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric
Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 15

M.5 (cont’d) 1956 Convention Information
1956 Convention Credentials
1957 Convention Information
1957 Convention Credentials
1958 Convention Information
1958 Convention Credentials
1959 Convention Information
1959 Convention Credentials
1960 Convention Information
1960 Convention Credentials
1961 Convention Delegates
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 16

M.5
M.5
M.7
M.31.1
M.32.2
M.32.5
M.33
M.34
M.35
M.36
M.37
M.38
N.1
N.2
N.3
N.3.1
N.3.3

1961 National Convention - General Information
Resolutions and Constitutional Amendments
General Information Correspondence

Public Services International

Unemployment Insurance

Local Financial Statement

Contacts

United Civil Servants of Canada

Building Service Employees' International Union
Regina Power

Vancouver Civic Employees Union (Outside Workers)
Ontario Hydro Professional Engineers
International Confederation of Free Trade Unions
Canadian Labour Congress

Public Services International - Correspondence
Public Services International - Inter-American
Public Services International - International Affairs
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 17

N.3.4
N.3.5
N.4

N.5
N.5.1
N.6
N.7
P.1
P.2
P.2.2
P.3
P4
P.6
P.7
P.10
P.11
P.14
Q.1
Q.1.1
Q.1.2
Q.3
Q.4
Q.5.2
Q.6

Public Services International Caribbean Area
Public Services International Minutes and Circulars
American Federation of State and County (Municipal
Employees)

U.N. Agencies

International Labour Organization

Miscellaneous

Histradut

Canadian Labour Congress Public Relations Committee
NUPSE News

NUPSE News Items

Press Releases

Cooperative Press Association

Toronto & District Labour Council

Canadian Labour Congress

Clippings

Letters to the Editor

Labour Day Parade

Quebec Organization

Quebec Hydro

Organization Quebec Private Power Company
Correspondence

Reports

Montreal - Organization

Quebec Hydro Provincial Council
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 18

Q.7.2
Q.8
R.1
R.2
R.3
R.4
R.5
R.5.1
R.6
R.7.1
R.8
R.9
R.10
R.12
R.13

R.14

R.15
R.16
R.18
R.19
S.1
S.1.2
S.1.1.A
S.1.2
S.1.4
S.1.5
S.2

Organization

Quebec Council of CUPE

Canadian Labour Congress

Ontario Federation of Labour

Research - Local 1000

United Steelworkers

D.B.S.

Labour Force Statistics

Dominion Department of Labour

Ontario Labour Relations Board

Research - NUPE

B.S.E.I.U. [Building Service Employees International Union]
Other Unions

NUPSE Contract Analysis

American Federation of State, County and Municipal
Employees

American Federation of Labor - Congress of Industrial
Organizations

Pensions

Research Bulletin

Carrefour de la fonction publique

Bureau of Municipal Research

Dominion Government

Unemployment Insurance Consensus

Unemployment Insurance - Decisions

Dominion Department of Labour

The Real World of Women

Corp. & Labour Unions Return Act

Ontario Government
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric

Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 19

S.2.1
S.2.2
S.2.3
S.2.4
S.2.5
S.2.6
S.2.7
S.2.8
S.3
S.4
S.5
S.6
S.7
S.9
S.10
S.11
S.12
V.3
V4
V.6
W.1
W.1.1
Ww.2
Ww.3
W.3.1
Ww.4
Ww.4.1
Ww.4.2
W.5
W.5.1
W.5.2

Ontario Labour Relations Board

Ontario Workmen's Compensation Board
Ontario Hospital Service

Ontario Government - Royal Commission on Industrial Safety
Committee on Portable Pensions

Ontario Legislative Assembly

Ontario Consultative Committee on Commercial Education
Committee on Labour Arbitration

Quebec Government

Manitoba Government

Saskatchewan Government

U.S. Government

Swedish Government

Alberta Government

B.C. Government

Governments (Miscellaneous)

Ontario Municipal Employees Retirement System (OMERS)
W.H. Mercer Ltd.

Local 1000

Job Descriptions

Western Government

St. Boniface Hospital

Western - General Correspondence

Report - Henderson, Saskatchewan

R.J. Henderson, Manitoba

Saskatchewan, General Correspondence
Saskatchewan, Reports

Saskatoon Office - Organization

Winnipeg Office - General Correspondence
Minutes and Reports

Winnipeg - Organization

10
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: General Files (ca.
1952-1963)

VOLUME 20

Educational Courses

International Federation of Unions of Employees in Public and Civic Services
Financial Statements

Hamilton General Hospital

Guelph Civic Employees

Etobicoke, Corporation of Township of Etobicoke
Fergus, Corporation of the Town of Fergus
Glenwood, Per Capita, etc.

National Executive Board - Minutes 1963
Bonding Form Letters

National Office Correspondence

Ottawa News Clippings

Ottawa

Research Material

Saskatchewan

11
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: General Files (ca.
1952-1963)

VOLUME 21

Unemployment Insurance Commission

United Counties of Prescott and Russell

Windsor Appeal

National Office Correspondence

Correspondence and Information re Financial Statement and Auditors, 1952-
1961

Hydro Electric Power Commission

Miscellaneous

National Executive Board - Members Correspondence

Convention 1960

12
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files

(ca. 1956-1963)

VOLUME 22

47A.1
47B.1
127.1
128.1
75
75.4
75.2
76.1
76.2
76.8
77.1
77.2
78.1
80.1
81.1
82.1
83.1
84.1
84.2
86.1
87.1
88.1
89
90.1
90.2
92.1
92.7
94.1

95
101.9
101.1

City of Noranda

City of Rouyn

Northern Quebec Power Company

Val D'Or

Fort San

Circulars

Minutes and Reports

Prince Albert

Minutes and Reports

Prince Albert Shut-Down and Transfer
Saskatoon

Minutes and Reports

Kerrobert School Unit Employees
Estevan

Prince Albert

Weyburn

North Battleford

Prince Albert

Minutes and Reports

Maple Creek

North Battleford

St. Elizabeth Hospital

Canora Union Hospital

Weyburn, Saskatchewan

Minutes and Reports

Weyburn Saskatchewan Provincial Hospital
Arbitration

Moose Jaw Saskatchewan Provincial Hospital and Training
School

Saskatchewan Training School

Merger of MHEB and HPC

Western, Manitoba Hydro Electric Board

13
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files
(ca. 1956-1963)

VOLUME 22 (cont’d)

102 Winnipeg Central Heat
300.1 Quebec Hydro - Sub-Stations
301.1 Montreal

301.3 Bulletins and Newsletters
302.1 Montreal (Verdun)

14
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files

(ca. 1956-1963)

VOLUME 23

303.3
304.1
305.1
305.3
306.1
307.1
308.1
309.1
310.1
311.1
312.1
313.1
314.1
315.1
316.1
317.1

318.1
319.1
320.1
321.1
322

323

324.1
325.1
326.1
327.1
328.1
329.1
330.1
331.1
332.1

Montreal (Outremont)

Pointe aux Trembles

Montreal (Electrical Services)

Bulletins and Newsletters

Jacques Cartier (Inside)

Jacques Cartier (Outside)

St. Jerome

City of Laprairie

City of Lambert

Youville Hospital - Noranda

City of Pointe-aux-Trembles

L'Hopital Mont Providence in Rivieres des Prairies
Quebec Hydro - Labrieville

Quebec Hydro - Back River

Quebec Hydro - At Saraguay, Laprairie
Janitors & Office Employees of the R.C. School Commission
of Rouyn

Quebec Hydro - Les Cedres

Quebec Hydro - North Western Quebec
Quebec Hydro - at Centre Jarry

Quebec Hydro - Les Boules

Quebec Hydro - Carillon

Quebec Hydro - Cité de Lasalle

Quebec Hydro - Beauharnois

Southern Canada Power

Southern Canada Power

Employees of La Sarre Power Company
Mont-Laurier and Fermencove
Cooperative d'électricité d' Abitibi-Est
Ville de St-Hubert

Employees of Association de la Bibliothéque de Trois-Rivieres
Sanitorium St-Jean de Macanic

15
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NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files

(ca. 1956-1963)

VOLUME 23 (cont’d)

333.1
334.1
401.3
405.2
407
500.1
500.2
500.3
500.6
500.8
500.9
500.c
500.d
500.e
500.f
500.g
500.h
500.i
500.]
500.k
500.1

Hopital Ste-Famille de Ville-Marie
Shawinigan Water Power Company
Bulletins and Newsletters

Minutes and Reports

Toronto

Winnipeg

Winnipeg, Minutes and Reports
Winnipeg, Bulletins and Newsletters
Conciliations

Winnipeg, Policy Committee
Winnipeg, General Council
Registered Nurses

Shiftworkers

Construction and Maintenance
Electrical and Mechanical
Municipal Hospitals

Park Roads

Streetcleaning

Greater Winnipeg Sanitory District
St. Vital

West Kildonan Public Works

16
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CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES: Regional Services (formerly
Organizing and Servicing Department) (1977-1982)

VOLUME 24

- Regional Directors' Conference (April 1978 - June 1981)

- Staff Orientation Program, 1977-1980

- Merger of PEI and Charlottetown Hospitals to Queen Elizabeth School,
1981-1982

- Ontario Hospitals (several files), 1981-1982

- Nursing Home Task Force, 1979-1981

- Jurisdiction, 1977-1980

- New Brunswick Police, 1979-1980
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