

Manuscript Division/Division des manuscrits

CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES fonds / Fonds du SYNDICAT CANADIEN DE LA FONCTION PUBLIQUE

MG 28, I 23

Finding Aid No. 379 (Part 1) / Instrument de recherche no 379 (partie 1)

Prepared in 1981 and revised in 1995 by staff of the Economic and Scientific **Archives Section.**

Préparé en 1981 et révisé en 1995 par le personnel de la Section des archives économiques et scientifiques.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES

1963).	Local Unions Files (ca. 1952-	1
1963).	General Files (ca. 1950s-	1
NATIO	ONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES	
1963).	Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-	2
1963).	General Files (ca. 1952-	12
1963).	Local Unions Files (ca. 1956-	14
CANA	DIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES	
1082)	Regional Services (formerly Organizing and Servicing Department) (1977-	18

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 1 -	"Numbers List" [partial index to local union numbers]
	Locals 2 to 60
VOLUME 2 -	Locals 61 to 176
VOLUME 3 -	Locals 180 to 342
VOLUME 4 -	Locals 343 to 413
VOLUME 5 -	Locals 417 to 503
VOLUME 6 -	Locals 504 to 625
VOLUME 7 -	Locals 709 to 749
VOLUME 8 -	Locals 750 to 799
VOLUME 9 -	Locals 800 to 897

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES: General Files (ca. 1950s-1963)

VOLUME 10 - Canadian Labour Congress

Ontario Division Manitoba Division Alberta Division

D.E. Crabbe, NUPE Representative, Vancouver, 1963

Certification files:

Stor-Dun Lodge, Cornwall Hotel Dieu Hospital, Cornwall District of Deep River, Ontario

McDonnell Memorial Hospital, Cornwall St. Lawrence High School, Cornwall

Perley Hospital

Cornwall General Hospital

Collegiate Institute Board, Cornwall

Corporation of the Town of Carleton Place

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 11 -

A.6	Convention	Per	Capita	

- B.1 National Executive Board General Correspondence
- B.2 National Executive Board Minutes and Reports
- B.5 National Executive Board Service Grant
- C.1 National Executive Committee General Correspondence
- C.2 National Executive Committee Minutes and Reports
- C.3 President
- C.4 Vice-President
- D.1.1 Hydro Electricity Division Board
- D.1.2 Utility Division Board Minutes and Reports
- D.1.3 Hydro Utility divisional Caucus
- D.2.1 Civic Divisional Board
- D.2.2 Civic Division Board Minutes and Reports
- D.2.3 Civic Caucus
- D.3.1 Hospital and Board of Education Division
- D.3.2 Hospital and Board of Education Division Minutes and Reports
- D.3.3 Hospital and Board of Education Division Caucus
- D.4.1 Radio and T.V. General Correspondence
- D.4.2 Radio and T.V. Minutes and Reports
- D.4.4 Radio and T.V. The Medium
- E.1 Education General Correspondence
- E.3 Canadian Labour Congress (Ottawa)
- E.4 Canadian Labour Congress (Canada)
- E.5 Canadian Labour Congress (Summer School)
- E.6 Canadian Labour Congress Staff Seminars
- E.7 Canadian Labour Congress Stewards Course
- E.8 Workers' Educations Association of Canada
- E.9 Ontario Federation of Labour

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

E.10	Political Education
E.12	Woodsworth Book Club
E.14	Labour College
F.1	General
F.3	Correspondence
F.5	Initiation Fees
F.6	Auditors
F.7	Per Capita Tax
F.8.1	Public Services International - Per Capita
F.8	International Confederation of Free Trade Unions - Per Capita
F.9	Ontario Federation of Labour
F.10	Canadian Labour Congress
F.15	Bonding
F.16	1962 Audit Reports and Financial Statements
H.1	Canadian Labour Congress
H.1.3	1960 - 3rd Constitutional Convention
H.1.4	1962 - 4th Constitutional Convention
H.2	Ontario Federation of Labour
H.2.1	Ontario Federation of Labour Crown Agencies Sub-Committee
H.3	NUPE Correspondence

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

H.3.1	NUPE Merger
H.3.2	NUPE, Local 180
H.3.3	NUPE, Ontario Division
H.4	Canadian Brotherhood of Railway Transport and General Workers
H.5	United Steelworkers
H.6	Labour Council
H.6.1	Toronto Labour Health Centre
H.7	Building Service Employees International Union
H.8	New Democratic Party
H.9	Human Rights Committee
H.10	Religion Labour Council of Canada

- H.11 Office Employees' International Union
- H.12 Canadian Union of Operating Engineers
- H.13 Other Unions
- H.14 Peninsula Union Representatives' Association
- H.15 Co-operatives
- H.16 Quebec Federation of Labour
- H.17 Saskatchewan Federation of Labour
- H.18 Canadian Union of Public Employees
- H.19 Social Planning Council of Metro Toronto
- H.20 Newfoundland Federation of Labour
- K.1 Canadian Labour Congress
- K.1.1 Committee on White Collar Workers
- Vancouver Civic Employees' Union K.3
- **Public Service Jurisdiction** K.4

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

K.5	Ladies Auxiliaries
K.6	Charter Numbers
K.8	Sault. Ste. Marie Area Council
K.10	Hospitals Maritime
K.11	Civil Service Association of Ontario
K.12	Telephone Employees
K.13	St. Andrew's Hospital, Midland
K.14	Local 500, City of Winnipeg
K.15	NUPE Organizational Structure
K.16	Oshawa Area Council
K.17	Confederation of National Trade Unions (Confédération des
	syndicats nationaux)
K.18	A.R.T.E.C. [Association of Radio and Television Employees
	of Canada]
K.20	Postal Employees
K.21	Saskatchewan Area Council of NUPSE
K.22	Ontario Mental Hospital
K.23	Canadian Federation of Government Employees Organization
K.24	Federation Civil Service Association
L.1	Bulletins to Locals
L.10.6	Conciliation
L.26.1	Kirkland Lake
L.34.6	Conciliation
L.138.1	Lady Minto Hospital, Cochrane
L.1000.9	1962 (2 files)
M.2	Canadian Labour Congress - Per Capita
M.3	Canadian Labour Congress - Newsletters "Campaign Topics";
	"Timely Topics"
M.4	Ottawa Hydro Employees
M.5	1955 Credential Forms
	1955 Convention Information

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 15

M.5 (cont'd) 1956 Convention Information 1956 Convention Credentials 1957 Convention Information 1957 Convention Credentials 1958 Convention Information 1958 Convention Credentials 1959 Convention Information 1959 Convention Credentials 1960 Convention Information 1960 Convention Credentials 1961 Convention Delegates

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

M.5	1961 National Convention - General Information
M.5	Resolutions and Constitutional Amendments
M.7	General Information Correspondence
M.31.1	Public Services International
M.32.2	Unemployment Insurance
M.32.5	Local Financial Statement
M.33	Contacts
M.34	United Civil Servants of Canada
M.35	Building Service Employees' International Union
M.36	Regina Power
M.37	Vancouver Civic Employees Union (Outside Workers)
M.38	Ontario Hydro Professional Engineers
N.1	International Confederation of Free Trade Unions
N.2	Canadian Labour Congress
N.3	Public Services International - Correspondence
N.3.1	Public Services International - Inter-American
N.3.3	Public Services International - International Affairs

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

N.3.4	Public Services International Caribbean Area
N.3.5	Public Services International Minutes and Circulars
N.4	American Federation of State and County (Municipal
	Employees)
N.5	U.N. Agencies
N.5.1	International Labour Organization
N.6	Miscellaneous
N.7	Histradut
P.1	Canadian Labour Congress Public Relations Committee
P.2	NUPSE News
P.2.2	NUPSE News Items
P.3	Press Releases
P.4	Cooperative Press Association
P.6	Toronto & District Labour Council
P.7	Canadian Labour Congress
P.10	Clippings
P.11	Letters to the Editor
P.14	Labour Day Parade
Q.1	Quebec Organization
Q.1.1	Quebec Hydro
Q.1.2	Organization Quebec Private Power Company
Q.3	Correspondence
Q.4	Reports
Q.5.2	Montreal - Organization
Q.6	Quebec Hydro Provincial Council

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

Q.7.2	Organization
Q.8	Quebec Council of CUPE
R.1	Canadian Labour Congress
R.2	Ontario Federation of Labour
R.3	Research - Local 1000
R.4	United Steelworkers
R.5	D.B.S.
R.5.1	Labour Force Statistics
R.6	Dominion Department of Labour
R.7.1	Ontario Labour Relations Board
R.8	Research - NUPE
R.9	B.S.E.I.U. [Building Service Employees International Union]
R.10	Other Unions
R.12	NUPSE Contract Analysis
R.13	American Federation of State, County and Municipal
	Employees
R.14	American Federation of Labor - Congress of Industrial
	Organizations
R.15	Pensions
R.16	Research Bulletin
R.18	Carrefour de la fonction publique
R.19	Bureau of Municipal Research
S.1	Dominion Government
S.1.2	Unemployment Insurance Consensus
S.1.1.A	Unemployment Insurance - Decisions
S.1.2	Dominion Department of Labour
S.1.4	The Real World of Women
S.1.5	Corp. & Labour Unions Return Act
S.2	Ontario Government

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Alpha-Numeric Files (ca. 1952-1963)

S.2.1	Ontario Labour Relations Board
S.2.2	Ontario Workmen's Compensation Board
S.2.3	Ontario Hospital Service
S.2.4	Ontario Government - Royal Commission on Industrial Safety
S.2.5	Committee on Portable Pensions
S.2.6	Ontario Legislative Assembly
S.2.7	Ontario Consultative Committee on Commercial Education
S.2.8	Committee on Labour Arbitration
S.3	Quebec Government
S.4	Manitoba Government
S.5	Saskatchewan Government
S.6	U.S. Government
S.7	Swedish Government
S.9	Alberta Government
S.10	B.C. Government
S.11	Governments (Miscellaneous)
S.12	Ontario Municipal Employees Retirement System (OMERS)
V.3	W.H. Mercer Ltd.
V.4	Local 1000
V.6	Job Descriptions
W.1	Western Government
W.1.1	St. Boniface Hospital
W.2	Western - General Correspondence
W.3	Report - Henderson, Saskatchewan
W.3.1	R.J. Henderson, Manitoba
W.4	Saskatchewan, General Correspondence
W.4.1	Saskatchewan, Reports
W.4.2	Saskatoon Office - Organization
W.5	Winnipeg Office - General Correspondence
W.5.1	Minutes and Reports
W.5.2	Winnipeg - Organization

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: General Files (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 20

Educational Courses

International Federation of Unions of Employees in Public and Civic Services

Financial Statements

Hamilton General Hospital

Guelph Civic Employees

Etobicoke, Corporation of Township of Etobicoke

Fergus, Corporation of the Town of Fergus

Glenwood, Per Capita, etc.

National Executive Board - Minutes 1963

Bonding Form Letters

National Office Correspondence

Ottawa News Clippings

Ottawa

Research Material

Saskatchewan

<u>NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: General Files</u> (ca. 1952-1963)

VOLUME 21

Unemployment Insurance Commission

United Counties of Prescott and Russell

Windsor Appeal

National Office Correspondence

Correspondence and Information re Financial Statement and Auditors, 1952-1961

Hydro Electric Power Commission

Miscellaneous

National Executive Board - Members Correspondence

Convention 1960

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files (ca. 1956-1963)

47A.1	City of Noranda
47B.1	City of Rouyn
127.1	Northern Quebec Power Company
128.1	Val D'Or
75	Fort San
75.4	Circulars
75.2	Minutes and Reports
76.1	Prince Albert
76.2	Minutes and Reports
76.8	Prince Albert Shut-Down and Transfer
77.1	Saskatoon
77.2	Minutes and Reports
78.1	Kerrobert School Unit Employees
80.1	Estevan
81.1	Prince Albert
82.1	Weyburn
83.1	North Battleford
84.1	Prince Albert
84.2	Minutes and Reports
86.1	Maple Creek
87.1	North Battleford
88.1	St. Elizabeth Hospital
89	Canora Union Hospital
90.1	Weyburn, Saskatchewan
90.2	Minutes and Reports
92.1	Weyburn Saskatchewan Provincial Hospital
92.7	Arbitration
94.1	Moose Jaw Saskatchewan Provincial Hospital and Training
	School
95	Saskatchewan Training School
101.9	Merger of MHEB and HPC
101.1	Western, Manitoba Hydro Electric Board

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files (ca. 1956-1963)

VOLUME 22 (cont'd)

102	Winnipeg Central Heat
300.1	Quebec Hydro - Sub-Stations
301.1	Montreal
301.3	Bulletins and Newsletters
302.1	Montreal (Verdun)

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files (ca. 1956-1963)

303.3	Montreal (Outremont)
304.1	Pointe aux Trembles
305.1	Montreal (Electrical Services)
305.3	Bulletins and Newsletters
306.1	Jacques Cartier (Inside)
307.1	Jacques Cartier (Outside)
308.1	St. Jerome
309.1	City of Laprairie
310.1	City of Lambert
311.1	Youville Hospital - Noranda
312.1	City of Pointe-aux-Trembles
313.1	L'Hopital Mont Providence in Rivieres des Prairies
314.1	Quebec Hydro - Labrieville
315.1	Quebec Hydro - Back River
316.1	Quebec Hydro - At Saraguay, Laprairie
317.1	Janitors & Office Employees of the R.C. School Commission
	of Rouyn
318.1	Quebec Hydro - Les Cèdres
319.1	Quebec Hydro - North Western Quebec
320.1	Quebec Hydro - at Centre Jarry
321.1	Quebec Hydro - Les Boules
322	Quebec Hydro - Carillon
323	Quebec Hydro - Cité de Lasalle
324.1	Quebec Hydro - Beauharnois
325.1	Southern Canada Power
326.1	Southern Canada Power
327.1	Employees of La Sarre Power Company
328.1	Mont-Laurier and Fermencove
329.1	Cooperative d'électricité d'Abitibi-Est
330.1	Ville de St-Hubert
331.1	Employees of Association de la Bibliothèque de Trois-Rivières
332.1	Sanitorium St-Jean de Macanic

NATIONAL UNION OF PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES: Local Unions Files (ca. 1956-1963)

VOLUME 23 (cont'd)

Hopital Ste-Famille de Ville-Marie
Shawinigan Water Power Company
Bulletins and Newsletters
Minutes and Reports
Toronto
Winnipeg
Winnipeg, Minutes and Reports
Winnipeg, Bulletins and Newsletters
Conciliations
Winnipeg, Policy Committee
Winnipeg, General Council
Registered Nurses
Shiftworkers
Construction and Maintenance
Electrical and Mechanical
Municipal Hospitals
Park Roads
Streetcleaning
Greater Winnipeg Sanitory District
St. Vital
West Kildonan Public Works

<u>CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES: Regional Services (formerly Organizing and Servicing Department)</u> (1977-1982)

- Regional Directors' Conference (April 1978 June 1981)
- Staff Orientation Program, 1977-1980
- Merger of PEI and Charlottetown Hospitals to Queen Elizabeth School, 1981-1982
- Ontario Hospitals (several files), 1981-1982
- Nursing Home Task Force, 1979-1981
- Jurisdiction, 1977-1980
- New Brunswick Police, 1979-1980